
Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401
City of Greensboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 21-0388 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/13/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2021 6/15/2021

Title: Resolution Authorizing Contract Amendment between the Greensboro Police Department and
Omnilink Systems, Inc. in the Amount of $175,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CS299-21-332-Omnilinks_2021-Police 05132021_, 2. 21-0388 RES Omnilink contract amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCity Council6/15/2021 1 Pass

Resolution Authorizing Contract Amendment between the Greensboro Police Department and Omnilink
Systems, Inc. in the Amount of $175,000

Department: Police
Council District: All

Public Hearing: NA
Advertising Date/By: NA

Contact 1 and Phone: Brian James 373-2085
Contact 2 and Phone: Stephanie Moore, 373-2352

PURPOSE:
The Greensboro Police Department contracted with Omnilink Systems, Inc. for FY19-21 and the department
wishes to extend its contract for an additional year as provided in the original contract resolution and contract.
The contract extension is for one year (7/1/21-6/30/22) with a value of $175,000 per year. The contract
amendment is presented to Greensboro City Council in accordance with current city fiscal procedures.

BACKGROUND:
Omnilink Systems Inc. leases equipment and services to the Greensboro Police Department for their priority
offender electronic monitoring program. The company provides monitoring devices and related services of
hosting and maintenance of the software application to monitor the location of such devices. The program is
used to track and/or monitor offenders through the software application.

The contract is based upon the Charlotte Cooperative Purchasing Alliance, which allows for participating
agencies to purchase off the City of Charlotte contract 2017000958 for offender tracking services. The original
contract was for two years, with two one-year extensions offered in the contract.

BUDGET IMPACT:

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 21-0388, Version: 1

The contract will be funded with Greensboro Police budget in the amount of $175,000 per year and will be paid
out of account 101351014.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
It is requested that the City Council pass the resolution allowing the Greensboro Police Department to amend
its leasing contract in the estimated amount of $175,000 per year during the period of July 1, 2021 through June
30, 2022 with Omnilink Systems Inc.

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

